Optical Micro Fiber Cable
TGT-MY2H1
1-1. This specification covers the requirements for the supply of single-mode optical fiber cables.
1-2. The single mode optical fiber cable comply with the requirements of this specification and generally
meet any latest relevant ITU-T Recommendation G.652D (Low loss type) YOFC brand.
2-1. Geometric characteristics
2-2. Transmission characteristics
GENERAL

5-1. Our cables are coiled on wooden drum. During transportation, right tools should be used to avoid
damaging the package and to handle with ease. Cables should be protected from moisture; kept away
from high temperature and fire sparks; protected from over bending and crushing; protected from
mechanical stress and damage.
5-2. The inner end and the outer end of cable are equipped with  heat shrinkable end cap and the
drum protected with strong wooden batten.
Cable  D*d*B cm (weights kg)
D: including seal plate thickness
Length
Type
4Km/reel
Note: The drum size & cable weight as above is estimated and final size & weight shall be confirmed
before shipment.
ORDERING INFORMATION6
Part No Core Type No of Cores OD-mm
TGT-MY2H1-24 YOFC-G652D 24 5.6±0.2
TGT-MY2H1-48 YOFC-G652D 48 5.6±0.2
TGT-MY2H1-72 YOFC-G652D 72 5.6±0.2
TGT-MY2H1-96 YOFC-G652D 96 7±0.2
TGT-MY2H1-144 YOFC-G652D 144 7.8±0.2